
USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
50 M FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 22.44 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/13/2015 
2 23.17 Krueger, Daniel 16 WI MSS 11/13/2015 
3 23.36 Mestre, Alberto 16 MA TSS 9/12/2015 
4 23.44 Malani, Meli 18 LE LESD 11/13/2015 
5 23.74 Patrouch, Oliver 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
6 23.76 Main, Bayley 18 FL GSC 9/10/2015 
7 23.88 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/15/2015 
8 23.92 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/13/2015 
9 24.10 Doerr, Hunter 18 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 

10 24.12 Jackson, Tate 18 ST UN 10/16/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 23.36 Mestre, Alberto 16 MA TSS 9/12/2015 
2 24.72 Keblish, Bryce 18 CT UN 11/13/2015 
3 25.06 Huber, Christian 15 MR UN 10/17/2015 
4 25.30 Sykes, Hugo 17 CT WYW 10/17/2015 
5 25.52 Speres, Aristides 16 MR BAD 10/17/2015 
6 25.53 Moniz, Noah 16 NE ABF 10/17/2015 
7 25.69 Wright, River 14 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
8 25.83 Homorodean, Paul 16 CT AJSC 10/17/2015 
9 26.09 Ignatov, Alex 17 CT WYW 10/17/2015 

10 26.24 Liu, Haofeng 15 MR BAD 10/17/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 22.44 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/13/2015 
2 23.17 Krueger, Daniel 16 WI MSS 11/13/2015 
3 23.44 Malani, Meli 18 LE LESD 11/13/2015 
4 23.74 Patrouch, Oliver 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
5 23.92 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/13/2015 
6 24.10 Doerr, Hunter 18 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
7 24.34 Back, Griffin 18 MN UN 11/13/2015 
8 24.45 Lake, Trevor 18 LE UN 11/13/2015 
9 24.61 Schilling, Sam 17 MN AQJT 11/13/2015 

10 24.72 Dolan, Jack 14 OZ RSCA 11/7/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 23.76 Main, Bayley 18 FL GSC 9/10/2015 
2 24.12 Jackson, Tate 18 ST UN 10/16/2015 
3 24.13 Nichols, Jeremy 18 NT UN 10/16/2015 
4 24.30 Thibert, Michael 17 NT MAC 11/13/2015 
5 24.31 Huerta, Jacob 17 ST CBA 11/13/2015 
6 24.41 Head, Jason 18 NT NTN 11/7/2015 
7 24.43 Heath, Grady 18 FL UN 10/16/2015 
8 24.52 Jiang, Alvin 16 NT LAC 11/7/2015 
8 24.52 Shelstad, John 16 NC MAC 11/13/2015 

10 24.74 Klinksiek, Konnar 15 ST WAVE 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 23.88 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/15/2015 
2 24.15 Eiber, Griffin 17 CO ACES 11/13/2015 
3 24.21 Chan, Alex 18 CA UN 11/15/2015 
4 24.25 Zhi, Albert 16 HI SUNA 11/15/2015 
5 24.54 Dai, Kevin 17 CA CANY 11/6/2015 
6 24.61 Vissering, Carsten 18 CA UN 11/3/2015 
7 24.66 Minano, Zander 16 CA CANY 11/6/2015 
8 24.88 Felix, Alex 18 HI UN 11/15/2015 
9 24.91 Warren, Elijah 15 CO DSA 11/13/2015 
9 24.91 Ellery, Johnny 17 CA CANY 11/6/2015 

 
OPEN 

50 M FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 21.56 Adrian, Nathan 26 PC CAL 11/12/2015 
2 22.24 Condorelli, Santo 20 CA CANY 11/12/2015 
3 22.27 Tandy, Brad 24 AZ FORD 11/13/2015 
3 22.27 Ervin, Anthony 34 PC UN 11/7/2015 
5 22.28 Fratus, Bruno 26 SE UN 11/3/2015 
6 22.44 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/13/2015 
6 22.44 Bovell, George 32 MI UN 11/13/2015 
8 22.54 Cheah, Geoff 24 MI UN 9/26/2015 
9 22.57 Copeland, William 29 VA UN 10/29/2015 

10 22.62 Risolvato, Erik 21 AZ PSC 11/13/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 22.57 Copeland, William 29 VA UN 10/29/2015 
2 23.22 Powell, Adam 26 MR UN 10/17/2015 
3 23.24 Toomey, Derek 24 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
4 23.36 Mestre, Alberto 16 MA TSS 9/12/2015 
5 23.81 Wong, Stanley 22 MR NYSA 11/13/2015 
6 23.84 D'Alessandro, Teo 21 NJ PUST 11/13/2015 
7 23.97 Regent, Vince 22 PV UN 11/13/2015 
8 24.20 Lewis, Alexander 19 NJ PUST 11/13/2015 
9 24.49 Mackrel, Julian 20 MR UN 11/13/2015 

10 24.55 Feeley, Ryan 24 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 22.44 Bovell, George 32 MI UN 11/13/2015 
1 22.44 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/13/2015 
3 22.54 Cheah, Geoff 24 MI UN 9/26/2015 
4 22.86 Ortiz, Miguel Luisgen 24 MI CW 11/13/2015 
5 22.94 Ortiz, Bruno 22 MI CW 11/13/2015 
6 23.06 Tucker, Danny 23 IN UN 11/13/2015 
7 23.13 Khalafalla, Ali 19 IN UN 10/16/2015 
8 23.17 Krueger, Daniel 16 WI MSS 11/13/2015 
9 23.21 Clifton, Cannon 21 WI UN 11/13/2015 

10 23.36 Schumacher, Griffin 22 MI CW 11/13/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 22.28 Fratus, Bruno 26 SE UN 11/3/2015 
2 22.73 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 10/30/2015 
3 22.74 Chierighini, Marcelo 24 SE UN 11/13/2015 
4 22.76 Burrows, Elvis 26 FL TPA 11/13/2015 
5 22.82 De Lucca, Joao 25 KY CARD 11/13/2015 
5 22.82 Krug, Karl 26 GA SA 11/13/2015 
7 22.98 Tjon A Joe, Renzo 20 SE UN 11/13/2015 
8 23.01 Weber, Mark 25 NC MAC 11/13/2015 
9 23.21 Gomez, Roberto 27 SE UN 11/13/2015 

10 23.24 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 21.56 Adrian, Nathan 26 PC CAL 11/12/2015 
2 22.24 Condorelli, Santo 20 CA CANY 11/12/2015 
3 22.27 Tandy, Brad 24 AZ FORD 11/13/2015 
3 22.27 Ervin, Anthony 34 PC UN 11/7/2015 
5 22.62 Risolvato, Erik 21 AZ PSC 11/13/2015 
6 22.82 Ito, Kenta 25 CA TROJ 11/13/2015 
7 22.97 El Kamash, Mazen 20 AZ UN 9/11/2015 
8 23.14 Kishida, Masa 29 AZ FORD 11/13/2015 
9 23.15 Carter, Dylan 19 CA UN 11/6/2015 

10 23.18 Pechmann, Luke 25 CA TROJ 11/13/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 M FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 49.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/2/2015 
2 50.70 Krueger, Daniel 16 WI MSS 11/14/2015 
3 50.95 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/14/2015 
4 51.83 Main, Bayley 18 FL GSC 9/8/2015 
5 52.03 Mestre, Alberto 16 MA TSS 9/13/2015 
6 52.05 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/14/2015 
7 52.08 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/2/2015 
8 52.10 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/2/2015 
9 52.43 Thibert, Michael 17 NT MAC 11/14/2015 

10 52.57 Zhi, Albert 16 HI SUNA 11/14/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 52.03 Mestre, Alberto 16 MA TSS 9/13/2015 
2 53.29 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/14/2015 
3 53.78 Golczewski, Daniel 18 MD UN 11/14/2015 
4 54.34 Wright, River 14 NE ABF 11/8/2015 
5 54.46 Keblish, Bryce 18 CT UN 11/14/2015 
6 54.63 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV UN 11/2/2015 
7 55.35 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 10/18/2015 
8 55.51 Lamparella, Jake 18 MD UN 11/13/2015 
9 55.63 Sykes, Hugo 17 CT WYW 10/18/2015 

10 56.05 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 10/18/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 50.70 Krueger, Daniel 16 WI MSS 11/14/2015 
2 50.95 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/14/2015 
3 52.10 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/2/2015 
4 53.05 Doerr, Hunter 18 MN UOFM 11/14/2015 
5 53.12 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/14/2015 
6 53.23 Schilling, Sam 17 MN AQJT 11/14/2015 
7 53.67 Keen, Aidan 17 IA IFLY 11/14/2015 
8 53.69 Withers, Josh 16 MN UN 11/14/2015 
9 53.72 Malani, Meli 18 LE LESD 11/14/2015 

10 54.06 Delakis, Paul 17 WI ECY 11/14/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 51.83 Main, Bayley 18 FL GSC 9/8/2015 
2 52.43 Thibert, Michael 17 NT MAC 11/14/2015 
3 52.83 Jackson, Tate 18 ST UN 10/16/2015 
4 52.98 Kline, Samuel 18 NT TFA 11/14/2015 
5 53.18 Huerta, Jacob 17 ST CBA 11/14/2015 
6 53.24 Mascoll-Gomes, Noah 16 FG AZFL 9/8/2015 
7 53.63 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/6/2015 
7 53.63 Head, Jason 18 NT NTN 11/8/2015 
9 53.64 Harrington, Caleb 16 SE TNAQ 11/14/2015 

10 53.71 Taylor, Michael 16 GA DYNA 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 49.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/2/2015 
2 52.05 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/14/2015 
3 52.08 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/2/2015 
4 52.57 Zhi, Albert 16 HI SUNA 11/14/2015 
5 53.05 Chan, Alex 18 CA UN 11/14/2015 
6 53.12 Sung, Joon 17 CA SHRK 11/8/2015 
7 53.26 Eiber, Griffin 17 CO ACES 11/14/2015 
8 53.43 Gloude, Daniel 18 CA AZOT 11/8/2015 
9 53.44 Olson, Tanner 16 CA CANY 11/14/2015 

10 53.53 Morizono, Marc 17 CA MVN 11/14/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 M FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 48.49 Adrian, Nathan 26 PC CAL 11/14/2015 
2 48.65 Condorelli, Santo 20 CA CANY 11/14/2015 
3 49.08 Chierighini, Marcelo 24 SE UN 11/14/2015 
4 49.35 De Lucca, Joao 25 KY CARD 11/14/2015 
5 49.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/2/2015 
6 49.64 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/14/2015 
7 49.81 Dwyer, Conor 26 CA TROJ 11/14/2015 
8 49.93 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 10/16/2015 
9 50.23 Ortiz, Miguel Luisgen 24 MI CW 11/14/2015 

10 50.25 Cheah, Geoff 24 MI UN 9/25/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 50.26 Copeland, William 29 VA UN 10/28/2015 
2 51.32 Kremer, Tom 21 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
3 51.35 D'Alessandro, Teo 21 NJ PUST 11/14/2015 
4 51.40 Grothe, Zane 23 MR UN 11/2/2015 
5 51.57 Regent, Vince 22 PV UN 11/14/2015 
6 51.96 Toomey, Derek 24 MR BAD 11/14/2015 
7 52.03 Mestre, Alberto 16 MA TSS 9/13/2015 
8 52.09 Cosgarea, Drew 22 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
9 52.16 Plummer, David 30 MR UN 11/2/2015 

10 53.26 Lewis, Alexander 19 NJ PUST 11/14/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 49.93 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 10/16/2015 
2 50.23 Ortiz, Miguel Luisgen 24 MI CW 11/14/2015 
3 50.25 Cheah, Geoff 24 MI UN 9/25/2015 
4 50.56 Ortiz, Bruno 22 MI CW 11/14/2015 
5 50.70 Krueger, Daniel 16 WI MSS 11/14/2015 
6 50.95 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/14/2015 
7 51.28 Tucker, Danny 23 IN UN 11/14/2015 
8 51.31 Pinfold, Brett 20 WI UN 11/13/2015 
9 51.35 Ramirez, Daniel 22 OK OBU 11/14/2015 

10 51.40 Turner, Daryl 20 MN UOFM 11/14/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 49.08 Chierighini, Marcelo 24 SE UN 11/14/2015 
2 49.35 De Lucca, Joao 25 KY CARD 11/14/2015 
3 49.64 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/14/2015 
4 50.27 Tjon A Joe, Renzo 20 SE UN 11/14/2015 
5 50.38 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 10/16/2015 
6 50.48 Fratus, Bruno 26 SE UN 11/2/2015 
7 50.51 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/14/2015 
8 50.65 Gomez, Roberto 27 SE UN 11/14/2015 
9 50.77 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 

10 50.98 Krug, Karl 26 GA SA 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 48.49 Adrian, Nathan 26 PC CAL 11/14/2015 
2 48.65 Condorelli, Santo 20 CA CANY 11/14/2015 
3 49.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/2/2015 
4 49.81 Dwyer, Conor 26 CA TROJ 11/14/2015 
5 50.29 Ervin, Anthony 34 PC UN 10/28/2015 
6 50.30 Ito, Kenta 25 CA TROJ 11/14/2015 
7 50.42 Shields, Tom 24 PC UN 10/28/2015 
8 50.48 Townsend, Darian 31 AZ YWSF 11/14/2015 
9 50.58 Nolan, David 22 PC UN 11/14/2015 

10 50.75 Tandy, Brad 24 AZ FORD 11/14/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 M FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:48.15 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/3/2015 
2 1:50.35 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/16/2015 
3 1:51.04 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/12/2015 
4 1:52.19 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/3/2015 
5 1:52.58 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/12/2015 
6 1:53.02 Kline, Samuel 18 NT TFA 11/12/2015 
7 1:53.28 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/12/2015 
8 1:53.60 Sweetser, True 18 FL GSC 11/12/2015 
9 1:53.63 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/3/2015 

10 1:53.94 Krueger, Daniel 16 WI MSS 11/12/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 01:50.35 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/16/2015 
2 01:52.58 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/12/2015 
3 01:54.07 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
4 01:54.62 Golczewski, Daniel 18 MD UN 11/12/2015 
5 01:54.92 Newkirk, Jeff 18 VA UN 10/16/2015 
6 01:55.13 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 11/12/2015 
7 01:55.60 Murphy, Christopher 18 PV NCAP 11/12/2015 
8 01:56.22 Mestre, Alberto 16 MA TSS 9/10/2015 
9 01:56.29 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV UN 11/7/2015 

10 01:57.05 Tarter, Sam 17 PV NCAP 11/12/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:53.28 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/12/2015 
2 1:53.63 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/3/2015 
3 1:53.94 Krueger, Daniel 16 WI MSS 11/12/2015 
4 1:54.42 Keen, Aidan 17 IA IFLY 11/12/2015 
5 1:55.43 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/12/2015 
6 1:55.90 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/12/2015 
7 1:56.49 Schilling, Sam 17 MN AQJT 11/12/2015 
8 1:56.69 Bhanvadia, Raj 18 LE UN 10/29/2015 
9 1:57.11 Destrampe, Adam 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 

10 1:57.96 Saulnier, Nick 18 IA IFLY 11/12/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:52.19 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/3/2015 
2 1:53.02 Kline, Samuel 18 NT TFA 11/12/2015 
3 1:53.60 Sweetser, True 18 FL GSC 11/12/2015 
4 1:54.43 Higgins, Walker 18 SE TNAQ 11/12/2015 
5 1:55.72 Yeager, Chris 17 ST UN 11/3/2015 
6 1:55.95 Thibert, Michael 17 NT MAC 11/12/2015 
7 1:56.17 Mascoll-Gomes, Noah 16 FG AZFL 9/7/2015 
8 1:56.44 Main, Bayley 18 FL GSC 9/7/2015 
9 1:56.74 Oh, Noah 16 GA DYNA 11/12/2015 

10 1:57.48 Borst, William 17 ST AAAA 11/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:48.15 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/3/2015 
2 1:51.04 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/12/2015 
3 1:54.21 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/15/2015 
4 1:55.04 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/7/2015 
5 1:56.52 Gately, Liam 17 CO LOVE 11/12/2015 
6 1:56.71 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 11/12/2015 
6 1:56.71 Gloude, Daniel 18 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
8 1:57.11 Morizono, Marc 17 CA MVN 11/12/2015 
9 1:57.22 Yong, Brandon 17 CA CANY 11/12/2015 

10 1:57.70 Forker, Shane 17 CA MVN 11/12/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 M FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:47.88 Dwyer, Conor 26 CA TROJ 11/12/2015 
2 1:48.15 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/3/2015 
3 1:48.58 El Kamash, Marwan 21 SC UN 9/6/2015 
4 1:48.66 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/12/2015 
5 1:49.06 De Lucca, Joao 25 KY CARD 11/12/2015 
6 1:49.53 Grothe, Zane 23 MR UN 11/7/2015 
7 1:49.70 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
8 1:49.78 Weiss, Michael 24 WI WA 11/12/2015 
9 1:49.94 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 10/16/2015 

10 1:49.97 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/12/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:49.53 Grothe, Zane 23 MR UN 11/7/2015 
2 1:50.35 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/16/2015 
3 1:50.39 Phelps, Michael 30 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
4 1:52.12 Kalisz, Chase 21 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
5 1:52.32 Surhoff, Austin 24 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
6 1:52.58 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/12/2015 
7 1:54.07 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
8 1:54.30 Cosgarea, Drew 22 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
9 1:54.62 Golczewski, Daniel 18 MD UN 11/12/2015 

10 1:54.76 D'Alessandro, Teo 21 NJ PUST 11/12/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:49.78 Weiss, Michael 24 WI WA 11/12/2015 
2 1:49.94 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 10/16/2015 
3 1:50.02 Hurley, Bobby 27 MI CW 11/12/2015 
4 1:51.21 Jaeger, Connor 24 MI CW 11/12/2015 
5 1:52.20 Fair, Paul 21 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 
6 1:52.60 Miller, Jackson 20 IN UN 10/16/2015 
7 1:52.61 Pinfold, Brett 20 WI UN 11/13/2015 
8 1:52.88 Flach, Michael 24 MI CW 11/12/2015 
9 1:53.07 Bravence, Ben 22 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 

10 1:53.28 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/12/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:48.58 El Kamash, Marwan 21 SC UN 9/6/2015 
2 1:48.66 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/12/2015 
3 1:49.06 De Lucca, Joao 25 KY CARD 11/12/2015 
4 1:49.70 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
5 1:49.97 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/12/2015 
6 1:51.30 Acosta, Marcelo 19 FG AZFL 11/12/2015 
7 1:51.41 McBroom, Michael 24 GU TWST 11/12/2015 
8 1:51.69 Koski, Matias 21 GA UN 10/30/2015 
9 1:51.72 Clary, Tyler 26 NC MAC 11/12/2015 

10 1:51.77 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:47.88 Dwyer, Conor 26 CA TROJ 11/12/2015 
2 1:48.15 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/3/2015 
3 1:50.84 Carter, Dylan 19 CA UN 11/12/2015 
4 1:51.04 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/12/2015 
5 1:51.32 Townsend, Darian 31 AZ YWSF 11/12/2015 
6 1:53.33 Gutzat, Jonas 20 HI UN 11/15/2015 
7 1:53.38 Goicoechea, Victor 21 HI UN 11/15/2015 
8 1:54.21 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/15/2015 
9 1:54.58 Mulcare, Patrick 19 CA UN 11/7/2015 

10 1:55.02 Johnson, Kacy 21 HI UN 11/15/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
400 M FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 3:48.06 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/8/2015 
2 3:55.36 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/2/2015 
3 3:56.66 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
4 3:57.46 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/2/2015 
5 3:57.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/2/2015 
6 3:58.01 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/16/2015 
7 3:58.19 Sweetser, True 18 FL GSC 11/13/2015 
8 3:58.77 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
9 3:59.90 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/13/2015 

10 4:00.00 Yeadon, Zach 16 ST AAAA 11/7/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 03:58.01 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/16/2015 
2 03:58.77 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
3 03:59.90 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/13/2015 
4 04:00.57 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV UN 11/6/2015 
5 04:03.28 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
6 04:04.19 Golczewski, Daniel 18 MD UN 11/13/2015 
7 04:08.06 Cadigan, Billy 17 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
8 04:08.70 Murphy, Christopher 18 PV NCAP 11/13/2015 
9 04:09.86 McIntyre, Jack 17 NJ EEX 10/22/2015 

10 04:10.69 Newkirk, Jeff 18 VA UN 10/16/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:02.18 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/13/2015 
2 4:05.48 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/13/2015 
3 4:06.53 Destrampe, Adam 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
4 4:07.40 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/13/2015 
5 4:09.22 Keen, Aidan 17 IA IFLY 11/13/2015 
6 4:09.72 Schilling, Sam 17 MN AQJT 11/13/2015 
7 4:11.65 Sullivan, Michael 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 
8 4:13.30 Hubbuch, Trey 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
9 4:19.25 Precious, Jake 18 OH MIOH 11/13/2015 
       

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 3:48.06 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/8/2015 
2 3:55.36 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/2/2015 
3 3:58.19 Sweetser, True 18 FL GSC 11/13/2015 
4 4:00.00 Yeadon, Zach 16 ST AAAA 11/7/2015 
5 4:02.05 Yeager, Chris 17 ST UN 11/2/2015 
6 4:04.01 Kline, Samuel 18 NT TFA 11/13/2015 
7 4:07.74 Higgins, Walker 18 SE TNAQ 11/13/2015 
8 4:09.13 Oh, Noah 16 GA DYNA 11/13/2015 
9 4:13.18 Durmer, Jeffrey 16 GA DYNA 11/13/2015 

10 4:13.27 Thibert, Michael 17 NT MAC 11/13/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 3:56.66 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
2 3:57.46 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/2/2015 
3 3:57.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/2/2015 
4 4:00.43 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 11/13/2015 
5 4:00.85 Lamar, Simon 15 CA FAST 11/6/2015 
6 4:02.91 Graham, Jared 16 PN PAQ 11/13/2015 
7 4:03.09 Morizono, Marc 17 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
8 4:04.33 Forker, Shane 17 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
9 4:06.56 Gately, Liam 17 CO LOVE 11/13/2015 

10 4:08.59 Brinegar, Michael 16 CA GWSC 11/13/2015 

 
OPEN 

400 M FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 3:48.06 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/8/2015 
2 3:48.11 Dwyer, Conor 26 CA TROJ 11/13/2015 
3 3:51.75 Grothe, Zane 23 MR UN 10/28/2015 
4 3:53.57 Acosta, Marcelo 19 FG AZFL 11/13/2015 
5 3:55.11 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 10/16/2015 
6 3:55.23 Jaeger, Connor 24 MI CW 11/13/2015 
7 3:55.36 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/2/2015 
8 3:56.27 El Kamash, Marwan 21 SC UN 9/8/2015 
9 3:56.66 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/13/2015 

10 3:57.46 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/2/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 3:51.75 Grothe, Zane 23 MR UN 10/28/2015 
2 3:58.01 Haas, Townley 18 VA UN 10/16/2015 
3 3:58.70 Karap, Nezir 21 MD UN 11/13/2015 
4 3:58.77 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
5 3:59.90 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/13/2015 
6 4:00.45 Gemmell, Andrew 24 PV NCAP 11/13/2015 
7 4:00.57 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV UN 11/6/2015 
8 4:03.28 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
9 4:04.15 Tara, Omer 19 VA UN 11/13/2015 

10 4:04.19 Golczewski, Daniel 18 MD UN 11/13/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 3:55.23 Jaeger, Connor 24 MI CW 11/13/2015 
2 3:58.17 Weiss, Michael 24 WI WA 11/13/2015 
3 3:59.28 Hutchins, Matthew 21 WI UN 11/13/2015 
4 4:00.78 Miller, Jackson 20 IN UN 10/16/2015 
5 4:02.18 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/13/2015 
6 4:04.18 Plachinski, Nicholas 19 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
7 4:05.48 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/13/2015 
8 4:06.15 Mueller, Nathan 19 WI UN 11/13/2015 
9 4:06.53 Destrampe, Adam 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 

10 4:07.40 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/13/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 3:48.06 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/8/2015 
2 3:53.57 Acosta, Marcelo 19 FG AZFL 11/13/2015 
3 3:55.11 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 10/16/2015 
4 3:55.36 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/2/2015 
5 3:56.27 El Kamash, Marwan 21 SC UN 9/8/2015 
6 3:57.88 Carroll, Trevor 20 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
7 3:58.19 Sweetser, True 18 FL GSC 11/13/2015 
8 3:58.61 Lindenbauer, Matthias 22 KY UN 11/13/2015 
9 4:00.00 Yeadon, Zach 16 ST AAAA 11/7/2015 

10 4:00.66 Koski, Matias 21 GA UN 10/30/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 3:48.11 Dwyer, Conor 26 CA TROJ 11/13/2015 
2 3:56.66 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
3 3:57.46 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/2/2015 
4 3:57.63 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/2/2015 
5 3:57.94 Goicoechea, Victor 21 HI UN 11/14/2015 
6 3:59.57 Gutzat, Jonas 20 HI UN 11/14/2015 
7 4:00.35 Perez Vertti, Arturo 24 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
8 4:00.43 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 11/13/2015 
9 4:00.85 Lamar, Simon 15 CA FAST 11/6/2015 

10 4:02.30 Shields, Tom 24 PC UN 11/2/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
800 M FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 7:55.36 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/7/2015 
2 8:08.77 Houck, Logan 18 CA SAND 11/6/2015 
3 8:09.62 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST NTRO 11/6/2015 
4 8:14.50 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 11/2/2015 
5 8:30.05 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
6 8:30.52 Horvath, George 16 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
7 8:33.88 Sullivan, Michael 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 
8 8:36.82 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 10/18/2015 
9 8:37.50 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 10/18/2015 

10 8:38.53 Hubbuch, Trey 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 8:36.82 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 10/18/2015 
2 8:37.50 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 10/18/2015 
3 8:58.91 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 10/18/2015 
4 8:59.30 Giller, Robby 16 CT WYW 10/18/2015 
5 9:08.83 Loveless, Jack 15 MR BAD 10/18/2015 
6 9:13.74 Valedon, Brian 17 CT RAC 10/18/2015 
7 9:19.06 Nonnenmacher, Nick 16 CT WYW 10/18/2015 
8 9:19.41 Huang, James 16 CT UN 10/18/2015 
9 9:20.34 Barao, Will 14 NE UN 10/18/2015 

10 9:27.57 Cai, Victor 15 NE UN 10/18/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 8:33.88 Sullivan, Michael 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 
2 8:38.53 Hubbuch, Trey 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
3 9:20.41 Boden, Stephen 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 8:44.95 Kopenski, Gabrielle 15 NT TFA 11/14/2015 
2 8:49.93 Gruest, Valerie 16 FL FSLA 11/14/2015 
3 8:56.12 Field, Joy 16 GU MAC 11/8/2015 
4 8:57.61 Yelle, Haley 16 NT MAC 11/14/2015 
5 9:00.64 Madden, Paige 17 SE CMSA 11/14/2015 
6 9:07.52 Banick, Mary Margaret 16 SE TNAQ 11/14/2015 
7 9:09.03 Sims, Kaitlynn 14 GU MAC 11/8/2015 
8 9:09.62 Savoy, Lauren 17 NT LAC 11/8/2015 
9 9:11.93 Pitzer, Lauren 16 NT LAC 11/8/2015 

10 9:14.63 Neff, Payton 16 GU UN 11/8/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 8:08.77 Houck, Logan 18 CA SAND 11/6/2015 
2 8:30.05 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
3 8:30.52 Horvath, George 16 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
4 8:49.76 Lastelic, Joseph 17 CA NOVA 11/7/2015 
5 8:57.96 Berman, Jeremy 15 SI RSD 11/7/2015 
6 9:00.37 Stoddard, Mitchell 15 SI CAST 11/7/2015 
7 9:05.91 Keeling, Matthew 17 CA STAR 11/7/2015 
8 9:07.54 Miura, Manon 15 CA FAST 11/8/2015 
9 9:07.85 Pry, Daniel 14 CA RST 11/7/2015 

10 9:09.96 Souttere, Gavin 15 SI CAST 11/7/2015 

 
OPEN 

800 M FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 7:55.36 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/7/2015 
2 7:59.54 El Kamash, Marwan 21 SC UN 9/7/2015 
3 8:08.77 Houck, Logan 18 CA SAND 11/6/2015 
4 8:09.62 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST NTRO 11/6/2015 
5 8:13.04 Hutchins, Matthew 21 WI UN 11/13/2015 
6 8:13.16 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 10/16/2015 
7 8:14.50 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 11/2/2015 
8 8:16.34 Litherland, Kevin 20 GA UN 10/30/2015 
9 8:16.66 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 10/16/2015 

10 8:17.06 Lewis, Sam 21 NT UN 10/16/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 8:36.82 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 10/18/2015 
2 8:37.50 Powell, Garrett 21 PV UN 10/30/2015 
2 8:37.50 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 10/18/2015 
4 8:52.68 Culver, Eric 24 MR BAD 10/18/2015 
5 8:58.91 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 10/18/2015 
6 8:59.30 Giller, Robby 16 CT WYW 10/18/2015 
7 9:08.83 Loveless, Jack 15 MR BAD 10/18/2015 
8 9:13.74 Valedon, Brian 17 CT RAC 10/18/2015 
9 9:19.06 Nonnenmacher, Nick 16 CT WYW 10/18/2015 

10 9:19.41 Huang, James 16 CT UN 10/18/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 8:13.04 Hutchins, Matthew 21 WI UN 11/13/2015 
2 8:17.51 Miller, Jackson 20 IN UN 10/16/2015 
3 8:32.07 Snodderly, Joey 19 IN UN 10/16/2015 
4 8:33.88 Sullivan, Michael 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 
5 8:35.59 Smith, Grayson 21 IN UN 10/16/2015 
6 8:37.30 Mueller, Nathan 19 WI UN 11/13/2015 
7 8:38.53 Hubbuch, Trey 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
8 9:20.41 Boden, Stephen 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 
       
       

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 7:55.36 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/7/2015 
2 7:59.54 El Kamash, Marwan 21 SC UN 9/7/2015 
3 8:09.62 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST NTRO 11/6/2015 
4 8:13.16 Smith, Clark 20 ST UN 10/16/2015 
5 8:14.50 Yeager, Chris 17 ST NTRO 11/2/2015 
6 8:16.34 Litherland, Kevin 20 GA UN 10/30/2015 
7 8:16.66 Frayler, Arthur 21 FL UN 10/16/2015 
8 8:17.06 Lewis, Sam 21 NT UN 10/16/2015 
9 8:25.53 Manganiello, Blake 20 FL UN 10/16/2015 

10 8:28.07 Lawless, Ben 19 FL UN 10/16/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 8:08.77 Houck, Logan 18 CA SAND 11/6/2015 
2 8:24.21 Kaskawal, Jerad 19 CA FAST 11/7/2015 
3 8:30.05 Burns, Aidan 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
4 8:30.52 Horvath, George 16 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
5 8:49.76 Lastelic, Joseph 17 CA NOVA 11/7/2015 
6 8:57.96 Berman, Jeremy 15 SI RSD 11/7/2015 
7 9:00.37 Stoddard, Mitchell 15 SI CAST 11/7/2015 
8 9:05.91 Keeling, Matthew 17 CA STAR 11/7/2015 
9 9:07.54 Miura, Manon 15 CA FAST 11/8/2015 

10 9:07.85 Pry, Daniel 14 CA RST 11/7/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
1500 M FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 15:11.68 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/10/2015 
2 15:19.14 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/3/2015 
3 15:25.81 Yeager, Chris 17 ST UN 11/3/2015 
4 15:30.88 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/7/2015 
5 15:40.38 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/14/2015 
6 15:44.30 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV UN 11/3/2015 
7 15:48.62 Graham, Jared 16 PN PAQ 11/14/2015 
8 15:49.67 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 11/14/2015 
9 16:00.71 Sweetser, True 18 FL GSC 11/14/2015 

10 16:02.72 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 11/14/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 15:44.30 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV UN 11/3/2015 
2 16:02.72 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 11/14/2015 
3 16:23.35 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/8/2015 
4 16:29.17 Cadigan, Billy 17 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
5 16:29.60 Golczewski, Daniel 18 MD UN 11/14/2015 
6 17:02.77 Barao, Will 14 NE UN 11/8/2015 
       
       
       
       

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 16:10.67 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/14/2015 
2 16:13.25 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/14/2015 
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 15:11.68 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/10/2015 
2 15:25.81 Yeager, Chris 17 ST UN 11/3/2015 
3 15:30.88 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/7/2015 
4 16:00.71 Sweetser, True 18 FL GSC 11/14/2015 
5 16:13.33 Yeadon, Zach 16 ST AAAA 11/8/2015 
6 16:25.76 Kline, Samuel 18 NT TFA 11/14/2015 
7 16:39.71 Carman, Colter 17 NT NTN 11/8/2015 
8 16:48.93 Durmer, Jeffrey 16 GA DYNA 11/14/2015 
9 16:53.10 King, Brendan 15 NT LAC 11/8/2015 

10 17:04.36 Oh, Noah 16 GA DYNA 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 15:19.14 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/3/2015 
2 15:40.38 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/14/2015 
3 15:48.62 Graham, Jared 16 PN PAQ 11/14/2015 
4 15:49.67 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 11/14/2015 
5 16:03.05 Brinegar, Michael 16 CA GWSC 11/14/2015 
6 16:10.13 Morizono, Marc 17 CA MVN 11/14/2015 
7 16:12.14 Casey, Brendan 18 CA TSM 11/8/2015 
8 16:12.28 Jones, Tyler 18 CA TSM 11/8/2015 
9 16:16.18 Lee, Michael 15 CA RMDA 11/14/2015 

10 16:18.34 Hwang, Dong Jin 17 HI MAN 11/13/2015 

 
OPEN 

1500 M FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 15:35.47 Gemmell, Andrew 24 PV NCAP 11/14/2015 
2 15:44.30 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV UN 11/3/2015 
3 16:02.72 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 11/14/2015 
4 16:08.08 Feeley, Ryan 24 MR BAD 11/14/2015 
5 16:14.09 Culver, Eric 24 MR BAD 11/14/2015 
6 16:23.35 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/8/2015 
7 16:29.17 Cadigan, Billy 17 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
8 16:29.60 Golczewski, Daniel 18 MD UN 11/14/2015 
9 17:02.77 Barao, Will 14 NE UN 11/8/2015 
       

EASTERN ZONE 
1 15:19.59 Jaeger, Connor 24 MI CW 11/14/2015 
2 16:10.67 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/14/2015 
3 16:13.25 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/14/2015 
4 16:26.71 Plachinski, Nicholas 19 MN UOFM 11/14/2015 
       
       
       
       
       
       

CENTRAL ZONE 
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 15:11.68 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/10/2015 
2 15:14.82 McBroom, Michael 24 GU TWST 11/14/2015 
3 15:25.81 Yeager, Chris 17 ST UN 11/3/2015 
4 15:26.20 Acosta, Marcelo 19 FG AZFL 11/14/2015 
5 15:30.88 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/7/2015 
6 16:00.71 Sweetser, True 18 FL GSC 11/14/2015 
7 16:09.11 Gomez Perez, Alejandro 30 FL GSC 11/14/2015 
8 16:13.33 Yeadon, Zach 16 ST AAAA 11/8/2015 
9 16:25.76 Kline, Samuel 18 NT TFA 11/14/2015 

10 16:26.56 Schultz, Jake 20 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 15:14.30 Wilimovsky, Jordan 21 CA TSM 11/8/2015 
2 15:19.14 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/3/2015 
3 15:21.32 Mellouli, Ous 31 CA TROJ 11/14/2015 
4 15:40.38 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/14/2015 
5 15:42.85 Kaskawal, Jerad 19 CA FAST 11/8/2015 
6 15:47.00 Perez Vertti, Arturo 24 CA MVN 11/14/2015 
7 15:48.45 O'Connor, Daniel 23 CA MVN 11/14/2015 
8 15:48.62 Graham, Jared 16 PN PAQ 11/14/2015 
9 15:49.67 Gonzales, Brad 17 CA RMDA 11/14/2015 

10 16:03.05 Brinegar, Michael 16 CA GWSC 11/14/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 M BACK 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 55.12 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/6/2015 
2 55.98 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/6/2015 
3 56.95 Main, Bayley 18 FL GSC 9/7/2015 
4 57.46 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/2/2015 
5 57.71 Artmann, Josh 17 ST ASC 11/7/2015 
6 58.02 Shebat, John 18 PV UN 10/16/2015 
7 58.05 Chong, Tenny 16 CA RAPD 11/7/2015 
8 58.07 Taylor, Michael 16 GA DYNA 11/13/2015 
9 58.36 Murphy, Christopher 18 PV NCAP 11/13/2015 

10 58.80 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/13/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 58.02 Shebat, John 18 PV UN 10/16/2015 
2 58.36 Murphy, Christopher 18 PV NCAP 11/13/2015 
3 1:00.37 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/13/2015 
4 1:01.44 Lamparella, Jake 18 MD UN 11/13/2015 
5 1:02.92 Kealy, Jake 16 CT WYW 10/17/2015 
6 1:03.10 Moniz, Noah 17 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
7 1:03.45 North, Dylan 17 MA YY 10/17/2015 
8 1:03.84 Wright, River 14 NE ABF 10/17/2015 
9 1:04.88 Mostofi, James 16 CT WYW 10/17/2015 

10 1:04.98 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 10/17/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 55.12 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/6/2015 
2 55.98 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/6/2015 
3 58.80 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/13/2015 
4 58.98 Saulnier, Nick 18 IA IFLY 11/13/2015 
5 59.60 Dolan, Jack 14 OZ RSCA 11/7/2015 
6 1:00.04 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/13/2015 
7 1:00.63 Larson, Peter 14 MN EDI 11/13/2015 
8 1:01.24 Kohrell, Garner 18 WI WAVE 11/13/2015 
9 1:01.50 Ripp, Conner 17 OZ RSCA 11/7/2015 

10 1:01.73 Precious, Jake 18 OH MIOH 11/13/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 56.95 Main, Bayley 18 FL GSC 9/7/2015 
2 57.71 Artmann, Josh 17 ST ASC 11/7/2015 
3 58.07 Taylor, Michael 16 GA DYNA 11/13/2015 
4 59.00 Feehery, Brendan 17 NT LAC 11/7/2015 
5 59.35 Crowe, William 17 NT DM 11/7/2015 
6 59.38 Park, Jason 15 NT MTRO 11/7/2015 
7 59.94 Heath, Grady 18 FL UN 10/16/2015 
8 1:00.49 Atmore, Blake 18 GA UN 10/30/2015 
9 1:00.55 Lee, Duncan 17 NT DM 11/7/2015 

10 1:01.08 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 10/30/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 57.46 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/2/2015 
2 58.05 Chong, Tenny 16 CA RAPD 11/7/2015 
3 59.01 Calkins, Sean 17 OR THSC 11/7/2015 
4 1:00.21 Rowan, Weston 15 CA SCAT 11/7/2015 
5 1:00.23 Messer, Sean 16 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
6 1:00.30 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/15/2015 
7 1:00.42 Medvedev, Steven 17 CA HOLY 11/7/2015 
8 1:00.82 Chen, Jerry 17 CA BREA 11/7/2015 
9 1:01.06 Mullin, Jacob 16 CA SPS 11/7/2015 

10 1:01.51 Yos, Danny 17 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 M BACK 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 52.51 Plummer, David 30 MR UN 11/6/2015 
2 54.28 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
3 54.45 Vyatchanin, Arkady 31 MR NYAC 11/13/2015 
4 55.02 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/13/2015 
5 55.12 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/6/2015 
6 55.46 Barnea, Guy 28 MI CW 11/13/2015 
7 55.48 Hurley, Bobby 27 MI CW 11/13/2015 
8 55.78 Le, Paul 22 MV MSA 11/13/2015 
9 55.89 Pinzon, Omar 26 FL UN 9/25/2015 

10 55.98 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/6/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 52.51 Plummer, David 30 MR UN 11/6/2015 
2 54.45 Vyatchanin, Arkady 31 MR NYAC 11/13/2015 
3 56.12 Phelps, Michael 30 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
4 56.64 Wells, James 23 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
5 57.22 Surhoff, Austin 24 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
6 57.24 Harty, Ryan 19 NE UN 10/16/2015 
7 57.49 Lewis, Alexander 19 NJ PUST 11/13/2015 
8 58.02 Shebat, John 18 PV UN 10/16/2015 
9 58.36 Murphy, Christopher 18 PV NCAP 11/13/2015 

10 1:00.37 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/13/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 55.12 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/6/2015 
2 55.46 Barnea, Guy 28 MI CW 11/13/2015 
3 55.48 Hurley, Bobby 27 MI CW 11/13/2015 
4 55.78 Le, Paul 22 MV MSA 11/13/2015 
5 55.98 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/6/2015 
6 56.13 Turner, Daryl 20 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
7 56.58 Cheah, Geoff 25 MI CW 11/13/2015 
8 56.77 Ortiz, Miguel Luisgen 24 MI CW 11/13/2015 
9 57.16 Rhoads, Dustin 23 IA ACAC 11/13/2015 

10 57.19 Glover, Bob 20 IN UN 10/16/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 54.28 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
2 55.02 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/13/2015 
3 55.89 Pinzon, Omar 26 FL UN 9/25/2015 
4 56.06 Greene, Aaron 21 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
5 56.48 Oliveira, Pedro 27 KY CARD 11/13/2015 
6 56.90 Main, Corey 20 FL UN 10/30/2015 
7 56.95 Main, Bayley 18 FL GSC 9/7/2015 
8 57.15 Blyzinskyj, Jack 20 FL UN 10/30/2015 
9 57.23 Dale, Taylor 20 GA UN 10/30/2015 

10 57.25 Quallen, Josh 20 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 56.09 Nolan, David 22 PC UN 11/13/2015 
2 56.48 Bohman, Bryce 25 AZ FORD 11/13/2015 
3 56.82 Carter, Dylan 19 CA UN 11/13/2015 
4 57.02 Betulius, Grant 23 AZ FORD 11/13/2015 
5 57.42 Townsend, Darian 31 AZ YWSF 11/13/2015 
6 57.46 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/2/2015 
7 57.47 Panferov, Anton 22 CA RIPT 11/7/2015 
8 57.77 Mulcare, Patrick 19 CA UN 11/7/2015 
9 58.05 Chong, Tenny 16 CA RAPD 11/7/2015 

10 58.27 Ervin, Anthony 34 PC UN 10/28/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 M BACK 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 2:01.52 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/7/2015 
2 2:04.54 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/3/2015 
3 2:05.58 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/3/2015 
4 2:05.72 Medvedev, Steven 17 CA HOLY 11/8/2015 
5 2:06.57 Murphy, Christopher 18 PV NCAP 11/14/2015 
6 2:06.63 Park, Jason 15 NT MTRO 11/8/2015 
7 2:07.35 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/14/2015 
8 2:07.80 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/14/2015 
9 2:08.51 Saulnier, Nick 18 IA IFLY 11/14/2015 

10 2:08.99 Feehery, Brendan 17 NT LAC 11/8/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 2:06.57 Murphy, Christopher 18 PV NCAP 11/14/2015 
2 2:07.35 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/14/2015 
3 2:12.64 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV UN 11/7/2015 
4 2:14.52 Huang, James 16 CT UN 10/17/2015 
5 2:15.14 Moniz, Noah 17 NE ABF 11/8/2015 
6 2:16.78 North, Dylan 17 MA YY 10/17/2015 
7 2:17.18 Lamparella, Jake 18 MD UN 11/13/2015 
8 2:18.81 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 10/17/2015 
9 2:19.76 Lafata, Spencer 17 MR BAD 10/17/2015 

10 2:20.26 Kealy, Jake 16 CT WYW 10/17/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:01.52 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/7/2015 
2 2:07.80 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/14/2015 
3 2:08.51 Saulnier, Nick 18 IA IFLY 11/14/2015 
4 2:11.99 Larson, Peter 14 MN EDI 11/14/2015 
5 2:13.22 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/14/2015 
6 2:13.85 Dolan, Jack 14 OZ RSCA 11/8/2015 
7 2:14.49 Precious, Jake 18 OH MIOH 11/14/2015 
8 2:14.56 Ripp, Conner 17 OZ RSCA 11/8/2015 
9 2:24.77 Kratky, Cameron 14 OZ RSCA 11/8/2015 

10 2:27.26 Boden, Stephen 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 2:06.63 Park, Jason 15 NT MTRO 11/8/2015 
2 2:08.99 Feehery, Brendan 17 NT LAC 11/8/2015 
3 2:09.65 Cheng, Stephen 16 NT LAC 11/8/2015 
4 2:09.90 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 10/16/2015 
5 2:10.91 Main, Bayley 18 FL UN 10/16/2015 
6 2:11.38 Forsyth, David 15 ST WAVE 11/8/2015 
7 2:12.98 Davies, Jack 16 GU TWST 11/8/2015 
8 2:13.55 Heath, Grady 18 FL UN 10/16/2015 
9 2:14.34 Head, Jason 18 NT NTN 11/8/2015 

10 2:14.95 Atmore, Blake 18 GA UN 10/30/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 2:04.54 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/3/2015 
2 2:05.58 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/3/2015 
3 2:05.72 Medvedev, Steven 17 CA HOLY 11/8/2015 
4 2:09.09 Calkins, Sean 17 OR THSC 11/8/2015 
5 2:09.63 Rowan, Weston 15 CA SCAT 11/8/2015 
6 2:10.23 Cornellison, Hayden 15 CA TMEC 11/8/2015 
7 2:10.55 Chong, Tenny 16 CA RAPD 11/8/2015 
8 2:11.03 Messer, Sean 16 CA AZOT 11/8/2015 
9 2:11.89 Yos, Danny 17 CA AZOT 11/8/2015 

10 2:13.17 Settle, Ben 16 OR THSC 11/8/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 M BACK 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:57.30 Vyatchanin, Arkady 31 MR NYAC 11/14/2015 
2 1:59.67 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
3 2:00.04 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/14/2015 
4 2:00.57 Greene, Aaron 21 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
5 2:00.94 Clary, Tyler 26 NC MAC 11/14/2015 
6 2:01.44 Pinzon, Omar 26 FL UN 9/26/2015 
7 2:01.52 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/7/2015 
8 2:01.93 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ PUST 11/14/2015 
9 2:02.88 Le, Paul 22 MV MSA 11/14/2015 

10 2:03.87 Oliveira, Pedro 27 KY CARD 11/14/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:57.30 Vyatchanin, Arkady 31 MR NYAC 11/14/2015 
2 2:01.93 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ PUST 11/14/2015 
3 2:04.86 Wells, James 23 MR BAD 11/14/2015 
4 2:05.89 Harty, Ryan 19 NE UN 10/16/2015 
5 2:06.57 Murphy, Christopher 18 PV NCAP 11/14/2015 
6 2:06.75 Powell, Garrett 21 PV UN 10/30/2015 
7 2:07.30 Gemmell, Andrew 24 PV NCAP 11/14/2015 
8 2:07.35 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/14/2015 
9 2:12.64 Hirschberger, Matthew 17 PV UN 11/7/2015 

10 2:14.52 Huang, James 16 CT UN 10/17/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:01.52 Reilman, Joey 18 LE UN 11/7/2015 
2 2:02.88 Le, Paul 22 MV MSA 11/14/2015 
3 2:07.68 Byrd, Austin 21 WI UN 11/13/2015 
4 2:07.80 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/14/2015 
5 2:08.31 Brun, Nicolas 22 OK OBU 11/14/2015 
6 2:08.40 McCarthy, Todd 19 WI UN 11/13/2015 
7 2:08.51 Saulnier, Nick 18 IA IFLY 11/14/2015 
8 2:09.00 Glover, Bob 20 IN UN 10/16/2015 
9 2:09.48 Gordon, Ryan 19 IN UN 10/16/2015 

10 2:10.44 Tribble, Jack 20 MN UOFM 11/14/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:59.67 Tarasevich, Grigory 20 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
2 2:00.04 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/14/2015 
3 2:00.57 Greene, Aaron 21 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
4 2:00.94 Clary, Tyler 26 NC MAC 11/14/2015 
5 2:01.44 Pinzon, Omar 26 FL UN 9/26/2015 
6 2:03.87 Oliveira, Pedro 27 KY CARD 11/14/2015 
7 2:03.94 Litherland, Jay 20 GA UN 10/30/2015 
8 2:05.07 Tesone, Nolan 21 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
9 2:05.15 Main, Corey 20 FL UN 10/16/2015 

10 2:05.63 Blyzinskyj, Jack 20 FL UN 10/16/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 2:04.25 Meyer, Michael 23 AZ UN 11/7/2015 
2 2:04.54 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/3/2015 
3 2:05.58 Rooney, Maxime 17 PC UN 11/3/2015 
4 2:05.72 Medvedev, Steven 17 CA HOLY 11/8/2015 
5 2:08.99 Betulius, Grant 23 AZ FORD 11/14/2015 
6 2:09.09 Assouab, Adil 23 CA TROJ 11/8/2015 
6 2:09.09 Calkins, Sean 17 OR THSC 11/8/2015 
8 2:09.22 Bohman, Bryce 25 AZ FORD 11/14/2015 
9 2:09.63 Rowan, Weston 15 CA SCAT 11/8/2015 

10 2:09.81 Paknys, Ram 24 CO PPA 11/14/2015 
   
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 M BREAST 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:00.76 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/7/2015 
2 1:02.89 Vissering, Carsten 18 CA UN 11/3/2015 
3 1:04.16 Lau, Corey 16 MN MTKA 11/12/2015 
4 1:05.34 Kostbade, Gary 16 IN DUNE 11/12/2015 
5 1:05.53 Bell, Liam 15 GA DYNA 11/12/2015 
6 1:06.16 Hsing, Alec 17 CA UN 11/7/2015 
7 1:06.24 McHugh, Max 15 WI UN 11/12/2015 
8 1:06.30 Olson, Tanner 16 CA CANY 11/12/2015 
9 1:06.39 Scheinfeld, Charles 16 IL NTSC 11/12/2015 

10 1:06.40 Chan, Will 15 NC UN 11/12/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:06.58 Bornstein, Aj 15 CT RAC 11/12/2015 
2 1:12.17 Speres, Aristides 16 MR BAD 10/17/2015 
3 1:12.28 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 10/17/2015 
4 1:12.96 Garbee, Stefan 16 CT WYW 10/17/2015 
5 1:13.18 Ramjohn, Jalen 14 MR BAD 10/17/2015 
6 1:13.72 Cheruk, Noah 15 CT WYW 10/17/2015 
7 1:14.79 Homorodean, Paul 16 CT AJSC 10/17/2015 
8 1:15.47 Wright, River 14 NE ABF 10/17/2015 
9 1:16.53 Fales, Wesley 16 CT WYW 10/17/2015 

10 1:17.09 Dicapua, Luca 17 CT WYW 10/17/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:00.76 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/7/2015 
2 1:04.16 Lau, Corey 16 MN MTKA 11/12/2015 
3 1:05.34 Kostbade, Gary 16 IN DUNE 11/12/2015 
4 1:06.24 McHugh, Max 15 WI UN 11/12/2015 
5 1:06.39 Scheinfeld, Charles 16 IL NTSC 11/12/2015 
6 1:06.51 Hohenstein, Brenner 18 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 
7 1:07.63 Wills, Chris 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 
8 1:08.66 Foster-Smith, Tiernan 18 MN UN 11/12/2015 
9 1:09.99 Malani, Meli 18 LE LESD 11/12/2015 

10 1:10.39 Delakis, Paul 17 WI ECY 11/12/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:05.53 Bell, Liam 15 GA DYNA 11/12/2015 
2 1:06.40 Chan, Will 15 NC UN 11/12/2015 
3 1:06.95 Feehery, Brendan 17 NT LAC 11/6/2015 
4 1:07.05 Yang, Jonathan 16 GA DYNA 11/12/2015 
5 1:07.50 Wu, Stanley 18 FL UN 10/30/2015 
6 1:08.09 Long, Bryar 18 SE TNAQ 11/12/2015 
7 1:09.68 Peterson, Thomas 17 NT TFA 11/6/2015 
8 1:10.44 Taylor, Clayton 17 ST WAVE 11/6/2015 
9 1:10.73 Monaghan, Colin 18 GA UN 10/30/2015 

10 1:11.51 Brettmann, Sammy 16 ST AAAA 11/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:02.89 Vissering, Carsten 18 CA UN 11/3/2015 
2 1:06.16 Hsing, Alec 17 CA UN 11/7/2015 
3 1:06.30 Olson, Tanner 16 CA CANY 11/12/2015 
4 1:06.49 Chin, Edgar 17 CA RMDA 11/7/2015 
5 1:06.83 Nosack, Anthony 16 OR THSC 11/7/2015 
6 1:06.86 Corbeau, Caspar 14 OR THSC 11/7/2015 
7 1:06.98 Warren, Elijah 15 CO DSA 11/12/2015 
8 1:07.11 Nguyen, Austin 16 SI PS 11/7/2015 
9 1:07.13 Prolo, Brad 16 CA SCAT 11/7/2015 

10 1:07.32 McDermott, Matthew 17 CA GWSC 11/7/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 M BREAST 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:00.63 Cordes, Kevin 22 AZ UN 11/7/2015 
2 1:00.76 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/7/2015 
3 1:00.82 Tierney, Sam 22 CA UN 11/12/2015 
4 1:00.86 Miller, Cody 23 MR BAD 11/12/2015 
5 1:01.02 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
6 1:01.35 Lima, Felipe 30 SE UN 11/12/2015 
7 1:01.65 Funk, Richard 22 MI CW 11/12/2015 
8 1:01.82 Fink, Nicolas 22 GA ABSC 11/12/2015 
9 1:01.96 Schafer, Nick 23 WI WA 11/12/2015 

10 1:02.08 Katis, Chuck 22 PC UN 10/29/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:00.86 Miller, Cody 23 MR BAD 11/12/2015 
2 1:03.43 Cono, Ben 19 MD LOYO 11/12/2015 
3 1:03.54 Hall, Josh 24 MR NYAC 11/12/2015 
4 1:05.49 Ornek, Alpkan 20 MD UN 11/12/2015 
5 1:06.58 Bornstein, Aj 15 CT RAC 11/12/2015 
6 1:06.66 Wong, Stanley 22 MR NYSA 11/12/2015 
7 1:08.18 Melzer, Casey 19 AM UN 10/16/2015 
8 1:12.17 Speres, Aristides 16 MR BAD 10/17/2015 
9 1:12.28 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 10/17/2015 

10 1:12.96 Garbee, Stefan 16 CT WYW 10/17/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:00.76 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/7/2015 
2 1:01.65 Funk, Richard 22 MI CW 11/12/2015 
3 1:01.96 Schafer, Nick 23 WI WA 11/12/2015 
4 1:03.85 Kurz, Tanner 22 IN UN 10/16/2015 
5 1:03.90 McHugh, Conner 20 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 
6 1:04.16 Lau, Corey 16 MN MTKA 11/12/2015 
7 1:04.37 Sande, Eric 20 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 
8 1:04.56 Anderson, Jared 25 MN MINN 11/12/2015 
9 1:04.64 Hayden, Zach 27 MI CW 11/12/2015 

10 1:05.06 Bader, Evan 21 OH MIOH 11/12/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:01.02 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
2 1:01.35 Lima, Felipe 30 SE UN 11/12/2015 
3 1:01.82 Fink, Nicolas 22 GA ABSC 11/12/2015 
4 1:02.14 Wilson, Andrew 22 ST TXLA 11/12/2015 
5 1:02.55 Dahlia, Thomas 25 KY CARD 11/12/2015 
6 1:03.41 Licon, Will 21 ST UN 10/16/2015 
7 1:04.68 Thomas, Dexter 22 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
8 1:04.95 Stevens, Peter 20 SE TNAQ 11/12/2015 
9 1:05.02 Owen, Todd 20 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 

10 1:05.25 Berger, Brennen 20 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:00.63 Cordes, Kevin 22 AZ UN 11/7/2015 
2 1:00.82 Tierney, Sam 22 CA UN 11/12/2015 
3 1:02.08 Katis, Chuck 22 PC UN 10/29/2015 
4 1:02.24 Johnson, Bj 28 PC UN 11/12/2015 
5 1:02.75 Mahoney, Sean 27 PC UN 10/4/2015 
6 1:02.85 Al-Barazi, Azad 27 CA UN 11/3/2015 
7 1:02.89 Block, Jason 25 CA TROJ 11/7/2015 
7 1:02.89 Vissering, Carsten 18 CA UN 11/3/2015 
9 1:03.42 Kitajima, Kosuke 33 CA UN 10/29/2015 

10 1:04.33 Shimazaki, Sho 22 CA GWSC 11/7/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 

200 M BREAST 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 2:18.92 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/13/2015 
2 2:20.14 Bornstein, Aj 15 CT RAC 11/13/2015 
3 2:21.25 Olson, Tanner 16 CA CANY 11/13/2015 
4 2:23.15 Vissering, Carsten 18 CA UN 11/6/2015 
5 2:23.85 Corbeau, Caspar 14 OR THSC 11/8/2015 
6 2:24.69 Temple, Carlson 15 SI CAST 11/8/2015 
7 2:24.97 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/6/2015 
8 2:25.72 Hohenstein, Brenner 18 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
9 2:25.76 Scheinfeld, Charles 16 IL NTSC 11/13/2015 

10 2:25.80 Lau, Corey 16 MN MTKA 11/13/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 2:20.14 Bornstein, Aj 15 CT RAC 11/13/2015 
2 2:36.31 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 10/18/2015 
3 2:47.27 Hein, Will 15 NE ABF 10/18/2015 
4 2:47.45 Fales, Wesley 16 CT WYW 10/18/2015 
5 2:48.29 Garbee, Stefan 16 CT WYW 10/18/2015 
6 2:49.06 Wright, River 14 NE ABF 10/18/2015 
7 2:50.05 Oh, Eugene 14 NE ABF 10/18/2015 
8 2:50.93 Stewart, Luke 15 CT WYW 10/18/2015 
9 2:52.10 Nussbaum, Jared 16 CT RAC 10/18/2015 

10 2:52.66 Ramjohn, Jalen 14 MR BAD 10/18/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:18.92 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/13/2015 
2 2:25.72 Hohenstein, Brenner 18 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
3 2:25.76 Scheinfeld, Charles 16 IL NTSC 11/13/2015 
4 2:25.80 Lau, Corey 16 MN MTKA 11/13/2015 
5 2:26.97 Saxena, Oum 17 LE UN 10/31/2015 
6 2:28.33 Kostbade, Gary 16 IN DUNE 11/13/2015 
7 2:30.12 Wills, Chris 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 
8 2:33.13 Delakis, Paul 17 WI ECY 11/13/2015 
9 2:34.93 McHugh, Max 15 WI UN 11/13/2015 
       

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 2:24.97 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/6/2015 
2 2:26.49 Yang, Jonathan 16 GA DYNA 11/13/2015 
3 2:27.19 Limbacher, Matthew 15 FL T2 11/13/2015 
4 2:27.97 Bell, Liam 15 GA DYNA 11/13/2015 
5 2:28.58 Chan, Will 15 NC UN 11/13/2015 
6 2:30.94 Owens, Connor 17 NT LAC 11/7/2015 
7 2:31.38 Wu, Stanley 18 FL UN 10/30/2015 
8 2:33.24 Feehery, Brendan 17 NT LAC 11/7/2015 
9 2:33.67 Brettmann, Sammy 16 ST AAAA 11/7/2015 

10 2:35.65 Taylor, Clayton 17 ST WAVE 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 2:21.25 Olson, Tanner 16 CA CANY 11/13/2015 
2 2:23.15 Vissering, Carsten 18 CA UN 11/6/2015 
3 2:23.85 Corbeau, Caspar 14 OR THSC 11/8/2015 
4 2:24.69 Temple, Carlson 15 SI CAST 11/8/2015 
5 2:26.20 Medvedev, Steven 17 CA HOLY 11/8/2015 
6 2:26.28 McDermott, Matthew 17 CA GWSC 11/8/2015 
7 2:26.39 Nosack, Anthony 16 OR THSC 11/8/2015 
8 2:27.35 Chin, Edgar 17 CA RMDA 11/8/2015 
9 2:27.41 Lee, Albert 17 HI SUNA 11/15/2015 

10 2:27.64 Vargas, Kevin 14 CA RMDA 11/8/2015 
 
 

OPEN 
200 M BREAST 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 2:10.86 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
2 2:10.93 Fink, Nicolas 22 GA ABSC 11/13/2015 
3 2:11.51 Cordes, Kevin 22 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
4 2:13.91 Miller, Cody 23 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
5 2:14.03 Johnson, Bj 28 PC UN 11/13/2015 
6 2:14.55 Dahlia, Thomas 25 KY CARD 11/13/2015 
7 2:14.61 Tierney, Sam 22 CA UN 11/13/2015 
8 2:14.62 Kalisz, Chase 21 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
9 2:14.90 Mahoney, Sean 27 PC UN 9/25/2015 

10 2:14.97 Schafer, Nick 23 WI WA 11/13/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 2:13.91 Miller, Cody 23 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
2 2:14.62 Kalisz, Chase 21 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
3 2:18.10 Cono, Ben 19 MD LOYO 11/13/2015 
4 2:20.14 Bornstein, Aj 15 CT RAC 11/13/2015 
5 2:20.66 Ornek, Alpkan 20 MD UN 11/13/2015 
6 2:28.39 Hall, Josh 24 MR NYAC 11/13/2015 
7 2:31.20 Lebed, Alex 19 MA UN 10/16/2015 
8 2:32.63 Melzer, Casey 19 AM UN 10/16/2015 
9 2:36.31 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 10/18/2015 

10 2:47.27 Hein, Will 15 NE ABF 10/18/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:14.97 Schafer, Nick 23 WI WA 11/13/2015 
2 2:16.63 Funk, Richard 22 MI CW 11/13/2015 
3 2:17.11 Blanco, Guillermo 22 IN UN 11/13/2015 
4 2:18.92 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/13/2015 
5 2:18.96 Bushman, John 22 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
6 2:20.23 Hatanaka, Nick 20 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
7 2:20.57 McHugh, Conner 20 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
8 2:21.67 Zito, Nick 21 IL WEST 11/13/2015 
9 2:21.75 Maly, Jacub 23 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 

10 2:22.89 Kurz, Tanner 22 IN UN 10/16/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 2:10.86 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
2 2:10.93 Fink, Nicolas 22 GA ABSC 11/13/2015 
3 2:14.55 Dahlia, Thomas 25 KY CARD 11/13/2015 
4 2:19.02 Wilson, Andrew 22 ST TXLA 11/13/2015 
5 2:20.63 Thomas, Dexter 22 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
6 2:20.76 Licon, Will 21 ST UN 10/16/2015 
7 2:22.37 Owen, Todd 20 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
8 2:22.62 Blazevski, Marko 23 NC MAC 11/13/2015 
9 2:23.39 Bentz, Gunnar 19 GA UN 10/30/2015 

10 2:24.24 Berger, Brennen 20 KY UOFL 11/13/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 2:11.51 Cordes, Kevin 22 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
2 2:14.03 Johnson, Bj 28 PC UN 11/13/2015 
3 2:14.61 Tierney, Sam 22 CA UN 11/13/2015 
4 2:14.90 Mahoney, Sean 27 PC UN 9/25/2015 
5 2:17.59 Katis, Chuck 22 PC UN 10/28/2015 
6 2:17.93 Kitajima, Kosuke 33 CA UN 10/28/2015 
7 2:19.42 Al-Barazi, Azad 27 CA UN 11/2/2015 
8 2:19.73 Block, Jason 25 CA TROJ 11/8/2015 
9 2:21.25 Olson, Tanner 16 CA CANY 11/13/2015 

10 2:21.76 Panferov, Anton 22 CA RIPT 11/8/2015 
 
 

  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 M FLY 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 53.70 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/12/2015 
2 54.94 Ornelas, Micah 18 SI UN 11/15/2015 
3 55.30 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/3/2015 
4 55.31 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/12/2015 
5 55.83 Patrouch, Oliver 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
6 56.17 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/12/2015 
7 56.27 Harrington, Caleb 16 SE TNAQ 11/12/2015 
8 56.37 Withers, Josh 16 MN UN 11/12/2015 
9 56.46 Sung, Joon 17 CA SHRK 11/7/2015 

10 56.48 Paez, Cesar 17 SI MVY 9/12/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 56.17 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/12/2015 
2 56.60 Zugibe, Matthew 17 MR PAC 11/13/2015 
3 56.82 Keblish, Bryce 18 CT UN 11/13/2015 
4 59.34 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
5 59.74 Huang, James 16 CT UN 10/18/2015 
6 1:00.70 Wright, River 14 NE ABF 10/18/2015 
7 1:01.10 Valedon, Brian 17 CT RAC 10/18/2015 
8 1:02.92 Homorodean, Paul 16 CT AJSC 10/18/2015 
9 1:03.16 North, Dylan 17 MA YY 10/18/2015 

10 1:03.30 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 10/18/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 53.70 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/12/2015 
2 55.83 Patrouch, Oliver 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
3 56.37 Withers, Josh 16 MN UN 11/12/2015 
4 56.73 Dolan, Jack 14 OZ RSCA 11/6/2015 
5 57.23 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/12/2015 
6 57.42 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/12/2015 
7 57.58 Back, Griffin 18 MN UN 11/12/2015 
8 57.61 Kohrell, Garner 18 WI WAVE 11/12/2015 
9 58.84 Kostbade, Gary 16 IN DUNE 11/12/2015 

10 1:02.04 Ripp, Conner 17 OZ RSCA 11/6/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 56.27 Harrington, Caleb 16 SE TNAQ 11/12/2015 
2 56.88 Tenney, Mason 18 ST UN 10/16/2015 
3 57.14 Higgins, Walker 18 SE TNAQ 11/12/2015 
4 57.37 Huerta, Jacob 17 ST CBA 11/12/2015 
5 58.62 Vines, Braden 15 WT COM 11/13/2015 
6 58.73 Jiang, Alvin 16 NT LAC 11/6/2015 
7 59.13 Taylor, Michael 16 GA DYNA 11/12/2015 
8 59.64 Koster, Adam 18 NT NTN 11/6/2015 
9 59.82 Wachter, Zachary 16 NT TFA 11/6/2015 

10 1:00.06 McGee, Ethan 17 NT LAC 11/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 54.94 Ornelas, Micah 18 SI UN 11/15/2015 
2 55.30 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/3/2015 
3 55.31 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/12/2015 
4 56.46 Sung, Joon 17 CA SHRK 11/7/2015 
5 56.48 Paez, Cesar 17 SI MVY 9/12/2015 
6 57.03 Holter, Max 18 CO UN 10/16/2015 
7 57.22 Julian, Trenton 16 CA ROSE 11/7/2015 
8 57.91 Ellery, Johnny 17 CA CANY 11/7/2015 
9 58.00 Lee, Connor 14 CA SPS 11/7/2015 

10 58.28 Prolo, Brad 16 CA SCAT 11/7/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 M FLY 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 51.90 Shields, Tom 24 PC UN 11/7/2015 
2 52.57 Smith, Giles 23 AZ PSC 11/12/2015 
3 52.58 Condorelli, Santo 20 CA CANY 11/12/2015 
4 52.99 Phelps, Michael 30 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
5 53.25 Sankovich, Pavel 25 FL NOLE 11/12/2015 
6 53.27 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/12/2015 
7 53.48 Kishida, Masa 29 AZ FORD 11/12/2015 
8 53.51 VanSwol, Kyler 24 PC SCSC 11/12/2015 
9 53.70 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/12/2015 

10 53.71 Kawamoto, Kohei 36 AZ UN 10/29/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 52.99 Phelps, Michael 30 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
2 55.27 Grothe, Zane 23 MR UN 11/3/2015 
3 55.39 Kremer, Tom 21 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
4 56.17 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/12/2015 
5 56.43 Vyatchanin, Arkady 31 MR NYAC 11/12/2015 
6 56.60 Zugibe, Matthew 17 MR PAC 11/13/2015 
7 56.82 Keblish, Bryce 18 CT UN 11/13/2015 
8 57.77 Culver, Eric 24 MR BAD 11/12/2015 
9 59.34 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 

10 59.74 Huang, James 16 CT UN 10/18/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 53.70 Andrew, Michael 16 MV IS 11/12/2015 
2 53.97 Cheah, Geoff 25 MI CW 11/12/2015 
3 54.59 Turner, Daryl 20 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 
4 54.62 Barnea, Guy 28 MI CW 11/12/2015 
5 55.07 Darragh, Mack 21 MV UMIZ 11/12/2015 
6 55.62 Torres, Daniel 24 MI UN 11/12/2015 
7 55.83 Patrouch, Oliver 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
8 55.84 Ramirez, Daniel 22 OK UN 11/12/2015 
9 55.92 Tran, Harrison 20 WI UN 11/13/2015 

10 56.10 Koga, Junya 28 MI CW 11/12/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 53.25 Sankovich, Pavel 25 FL NOLE 11/12/2015 
2 53.27 Lochte, Ryan 31 NC MAC 11/12/2015 
3 53.74 Josa, Matthew 20 NC MAC 11/12/2015 
4 53.99 Dressel, Caeleb 19 FL UN 10/16/2015 
5 54.15 Schooling, Joseph 20 ST UN 10/16/2015 
6 54.36 Coutinho, Pedro 21 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
7 54.58 Phillips, Tim 24 NC MAC 11/12/2015 
8 54.69 Subirats, Albert 29 SE AUB 11/12/2015 
9 54.70 Quallen, Josh 20 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 

10 54.83 Clark, Pace 21 GA UN 10/30/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 51.90 Shields, Tom 24 PC UN 11/7/2015 
2 52.57 Smith, Giles 23 AZ PSC 11/12/2015 
3 52.58 Condorelli, Santo 20 CA CANY 11/12/2015 
4 53.48 Kishida, Masa 29 AZ FORD 11/12/2015 
5 53.51 VanSwol, Kyler 24 PC SCSC 11/12/2015 
6 53.71 Kawamoto, Kohei 36 AZ UN 10/29/2015 
7 53.85 Weigley, Carl 26 CC CLOV 11/12/2015 
8 54.10 Nolan, David 22 PC UN 11/12/2015 
9 54.46 Bohman, Bryce 25 AZ FORD 11/12/2015 

10 54.94 Ornelas, Micah 18 SI UN 11/15/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 M FLY 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:58.87 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/10/2015 
2 2:00.41 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
3 2:01.72 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/13/2015 
4 2:03.48 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/13/2015 
5 2:04.54 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/13/2015 
6 2:04.85 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/8/2015 
7 2:05.88 Alkan, Samet 17 MD UN 11/13/2015 
8 2:06.72 Morizono, Marc 17 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
9 2:06.84 Harrington, Caleb 16 SE TNAQ 11/13/2015 

10 2:07.51 Santana, Brendan 16 SI PS 11/8/2015 
       

EASTERN ZONE 
1 2:03.48 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/13/2015 
2 2:04.54 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/13/2015 
3 2:04.85 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/8/2015 
4 2:05.88 Alkan, Samet 17 MD UN 11/13/2015 
5 2:10.36 Zugibe, Matthew 17 MR PAC 11/13/2015 
6 2:11.33 Valedon, Brian 17 CT RAC 10/17/2015 
7 2:11.61 Huang, James 16 CT UN 10/17/2015 
8 2:12.90 Wright, River 14 NE ABF 10/17/2015 
9 2:16.72 North, Dylan 17 MA YY 10/17/2015 

10 2:18.73 Loveless, Jack 15 MR BAD 10/17/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:01.72 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/13/2015 
2 2:10.67 Ripp, Conner 17 OZ RSCA 11/7/2015 
3 2:11.08 Withers, Josh 16 MN UN 11/13/2015 
4 2:15.19 Hubbuch, Trey 18 IN UN 10/16/2015 
5 2:15.76 Kohrell, Garner 18 WI WAVE 11/13/2015 
6 2:18.99 Kratky, Cameron 14 OZ RSCA 11/7/2015 
       
       
       
       

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 1:58.87 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/10/2015 
2 2:06.84 Harrington, Caleb 16 SE TNAQ 11/13/2015 
3 2:08.30 Tenney, Mason 18 ST UN 10/16/2015 
4 2:11.12 Durmer, Jeffrey 16 GA DYNA 11/13/2015 
5 2:11.93 Woodward, Spencer 17 NT LAC 11/7/2015 
6 2:12.58 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 10/16/2015 
7 2:14.59 Vines, Braden 15 WT COM 11/13/2015 
8 2:14.61 Giandinoto, Cole 16 ST AAAA 11/7/2015 
9 2:14.82 Brettmann, William 18 ST AAAA 11/7/2015 

10 2:14.83 Graham, Alexander 17 NT MTRO 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 2:00.41 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
2 2:06.72 Morizono, Marc 17 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
3 2:07.51 Santana, Brendan 16 SI PS 11/8/2015 
4 2:07.54 Julian, Trenton 16 CA ROSE 11/8/2015 
5 2:08.61 Holter, Max 18 CO UN 10/16/2015 
6 2:09.25 Frausto, Andres 17 CA FAST 11/8/2015 
7 2:09.84 Yen, Timothy 18 SI RSD 11/8/2015 
8 2:11.83 Lee, Jack 16 HI IOL 11/14/2015 
9 2:11.86 Jhong, Christopher 15 PC UN 11/2/2015 

10 2:12.95 Ding, Nick 15 CA EAST 11/8/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 M FLY 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:58.07 Kalisz, Chase 21 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
2 1:58.38 Phelps, Michael 30 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
3 1:58.87 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/10/2015 
4 1:59.92 Meyer, Michael 23 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
5 2:00.41 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
6 2:00.64 Hodgson, Dakota 24 SE NAC 11/13/2015 
7 2:00.66 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ PUST 11/13/2015 
8 2:00.74 Shields, Tom 24 PC UN 10/28/2015 
9 2:00.81 Clary, Tyler 26 NC MAC 11/13/2015 

10 2:01.08 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 10/30/2015 
10 2:01.08 Clark, Pace 21 GA UN 10/30/2015 

EASTERN ZONE 
1 1:58.07 Kalisz, Chase 21 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
2 1:58.38 Phelps, Michael 30 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
3 2:00.66 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ PUST 11/13/2015 
4 2:03.23 Kremer, Tom 21 MD NBAC 11/13/2015 
5 2:03.48 Ozcan, Kaan 17 MD UN 11/13/2015 
6 2:04.54 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/13/2015 
7 2:04.85 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/8/2015 
8 2:05.02 Gemmell, Andrew 24 PV NCAP 11/13/2015 
9 2:05.88 Alkan, Samet 17 MD UN 11/13/2015 

10 2:06.18 Culver, Eric 24 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:01.19 Darragh, Mack 21 MV UMIZ 11/13/2015 
2 2:01.72 Meyer, Brendan 17 OH CLPR 11/13/2015 
3 2:01.83 Flach, Michael 24 MI CW 11/13/2015 
4 2:03.58 Whitaker, Kyle 24 MI CW 11/13/2015 
5 2:03.93 Orf, Nick 20 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
6 2:04.47 Wilcher, Sam 27 IL AA 11/13/2015 
7 2:04.78 Bravence, Ben 22 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 
8 2:05.65 Irwin, Max 20 IN UN 10/16/2015 
9 2:06.44 Bjoerk, Viktor 23 MN UOFM 11/13/2015 

10 2:07.23 Tran, Harrison 20 WI UN 11/13/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:58.87 Mahmoud, Akaram 18 SC UN 9/10/2015 
2 2:00.64 Hodgson, Dakota 24 SE NAC 11/13/2015 
3 2:00.81 Clary, Tyler 26 NC MAC 11/13/2015 
4 2:01.08 Switkowski, Jan 21 FL UN 10/30/2015 
4 2:01.08 Clark, Pace 21 GA UN 10/30/2015 
6 2:01.48 Litherland, Mick 20 GA UN 10/30/2015 
7 2:02.10 Rousseau, Sebastien 25 FL GSC 11/13/2015 
8 2:02.68 Martens, John 21 ST UN 10/16/2015 
9 2:05.16 Szaranek, Mark 20 FL UN 10/16/2015 

10 2:05.63 Manganiello, Austin 22 FL UN 10/30/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:59.92 Meyer, Michael 23 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
2 2:00.41 Shoults, Grant 18 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
3 2:00.74 Shields, Tom 24 PC UN 10/28/2015 
4 2:02.83 VanSwol, Kyler 24 PC SCSC 11/13/2015 
5 2:04.94 Hernandez, Gabriel 22 CA GWSC 11/8/2015 
6 2:06.72 Morizono, Marc 17 CA MVN 11/13/2015 
7 2:07.16 Alentado, Jason 21 AZ UN 11/14/2015 
8 2:07.18 Johnson, Kacy 21 HI UN 11/14/2015 
9 2:07.51 Santana, Brendan 16 SI PS 11/8/2015 

10 2:07.54 Julian, Trenton 16 CA ROSE 11/8/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 M I.M. 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 2:05.61 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/3/2015 
2 2:06.24 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/3/2015 
3 2:06.91 Alkan, Samet 17 MD UN 11/14/2015 
4 2:07.36 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/14/2015 
5 2:07.76 Gloude, Daniel 18 CA AZOT 11/6/2015 
6 2:08.45 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/14/2015 
7 2:09.03 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/14/2015 
8 2:09.32 Back, Griffin 18 MN UN 11/14/2015 
9 2:09.42 Ornelas, Micah 18 SI UN 11/14/2015 

10 2:09.71 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/14/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 2:06.91 Alkan, Samet 17 MD UN 11/14/2015 
2 2:08.45 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/14/2015 
3 2:09.03 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/14/2015 
4 2:09.75 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
5 2:09.88 Tarter, Sam 17 PV NCAP 11/14/2015 
6 2:13.54 Wright, River 14 NE ABF 11/6/2015 
7 2:15.49 Keblish, Bryce 18 CT UN 11/14/2015 
8 2:16.45 Bornstein, Aj 15 CT RAC 11/14/2015 
9 2:16.86 Huang, James 16 CT UN 10/18/2015 

10 2:19.29 Valedon, Brian 17 CT RAC 10/18/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:06.24 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/3/2015 
2 2:07.36 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/14/2015 
3 2:09.32 Back, Griffin 18 MN UN 11/14/2015 
4 2:10.72 McGlaughlin, Mark 18 IA IFLY 11/14/2015 
5 2:10.94 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/14/2015 
6 2:13.39 Delakis, Paul 17 WI ECY 11/14/2015 
7 2:16.36 Hohenstein, Brenner 18 MN UOFM 11/14/2015 
8 2:18.52 Ripp, Conner 17 OZ RSCA 11/8/2015 
9 2:24.51 Boden, Stephen 18 WI UN 11/13/2015 

10 2:26.02 Kratky, Cameron 14 OZ RSCA 11/8/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 2:05.61 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/3/2015 
2 2:10.12 Vines, Braden 15 WT COM 11/14/2015 
3 2:10.17 Feehery, Brendan 17 NT LAC 11/8/2015 
4 2:12.39 Van Cauwelaert, Felix 15 NT DM 11/8/2015 
5 2:13.15 Lee, Duncan 17 NT DM 11/8/2015 
6 2:13.70 Scobee, Jack 16 GU TWST 11/8/2015 
7 2:13.95 Long, Bryar 18 SE TNAQ 11/14/2015 
8 2:14.05 Shelstad, John 16 NC MAC 11/14/2015 
9 2:14.56 Chan, Will 15 NC UN 11/14/2015 

10 2:14.89 Bell, Liam 15 GA DYNA 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 2:07.76 Gloude, Daniel 18 CA AZOT 11/6/2015 
2 2:09.42 Ornelas, Micah 18 SI UN 11/14/2015 
3 2:09.71 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/14/2015 
4 2:10.02 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/3/2015 
5 2:10.14 Dai, Kevin 17 CA CANY 11/6/2015 
6 2:10.26 Olson, Tanner 16 CA CANY 11/14/2015 
7 2:10.61 Jhong, Christopher 15 PC UN 11/3/2015 
8 2:11.17 Rowan, Weston 15 CA SCAT 11/6/2015 
9 2:12.12 Nosack, Anthony 16 OR THSC 11/6/2015 

10 2:12.28 Lee, Jack 16 HI IOL 11/14/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 M I.M. 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:59.30 Phelps, Michael 30 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
2 2:00.73 Dwyer, Conor 26 CA TROJ 11/14/2015 
3 2:01.63 Meyer, Michael 23 AZ UN 11/3/2015 
4 2:02.42 Kalisz, Chase 21 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
5 2:03.04 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
6 2:04.18 Blanco, Guillermo 22 IN UN 11/14/2015 
7 2:04.19 Whitaker, Kyle 24 MI CW 11/14/2015 
8 2:04.48 Tesone, Nolan 21 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
9 2:04.53 Wallace, Dan 22 FL GSC 11/14/2015 

10 2:04.64 Maly, Jacub 23 MN UOFM 11/14/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:59.30 Phelps, Michael 30 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
2 2:02.42 Kalisz, Chase 21 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
3 2:04.86 Surhoff, Austin 24 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
4 2:04.88 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ PUST 11/14/2015 
5 2:06.49 Ornek, Alpkan 20 MD UN 11/14/2015 
6 2:06.89 D'Alessandro, Teo 21 NJ PUST 11/14/2015 
7 2:06.91 Alkan, Samet 17 MD UN 11/14/2015 
8 2:07.58 Kremer, Tom 21 MD NBAC 11/14/2015 
9 2:08.45 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/14/2015 

10 2:08.51 Lebed, Alex 19 MA UN 10/16/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:04.18 Blanco, Guillermo 22 IN UN 11/14/2015 
2 2:04.19 Whitaker, Kyle 24 MI CW 11/14/2015 
3 2:04.64 Maly, Jacub 23 MN UOFM 11/14/2015 
4 2:05.49 Weiss, Michael 24 WI WA 11/14/2015 
5 2:05.93 Darragh, Mack 21 MV UMIZ 11/14/2015 
6 2:06.24 Andrew, Michael 16 MV UN 11/3/2015 
7 2:07.36 Iida, Sam 16 IL GTAC 11/14/2015 
8 2:08.15 Pieroni, Blake 19 IN UN 10/16/2015 
9 2:09.32 Back, Griffin 18 MN UN 11/14/2015 

10 2:10.08 Hatanaka, Nick 20 MN UOFM 11/14/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 2:03.04 Claverie, Carlos 19 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
2 2:04.48 Tesone, Nolan 21 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 
3 2:04.53 Wallace, Dan 22 FL GSC 11/14/2015 
4 2:04.73 Solaeche, Eduardo 21 FL GSC 11/14/2015 
5 2:04.76 Sankovich, Pavel 25 FL NOLE 11/14/2015 
6 2:05.40 Szaranek, Mark 20 FL UN 10/16/2015 
7 2:05.42 Fink, Nicolas 22 GA ABSC 11/14/2015 
8 2:05.61 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/3/2015 
9 2:05.98 Zoucha, Jonathan 19 KY UOFL 11/14/2015 

10 2:06.27 Denisyako, Nikita 27 FL GSC 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 2:00.73 Dwyer, Conor 26 CA TROJ 11/14/2015 
2 2:01.63 Meyer, Michael 23 AZ UN 11/3/2015 
3 2:06.55 Mahoney, Sean 27 PC UN 10/4/2015 
4 2:07.34 Wong, Rez 24 AZ PSC 11/14/2015 
5 2:07.76 Gloude, Daniel 18 CA AZOT 11/6/2015 
6 2:08.19 Hernandez, Gabriel 22 CA GWSC 11/6/2015 
7 2:09.42 Ornelas, Micah 18 SI UN 11/14/2015 
8 2:09.71 Lileikis, 'aukai 18 HI AUL 11/14/2015 
9 2:10.02 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/3/2015 

10 2:10.14 Dai, Kevin 17 CA CANY 11/6/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 LONG COURE METERS 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
400 M I.M. 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 4:18.63 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/2/2015 
2 4:32.21 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/12/2015 
3 4:32.60 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
4 4:33.30 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/2/2015 
5 4:33.82 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/12/2015 
6 4:33.90 Durmer, Jeffrey 16 GA DYNA 11/12/2015 
7 4:34.23 Alkan, Samet 17 MD UN 11/12/2015 
8 4:34.55 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/12/2015 
9 4:35.79 Yeager, Chris 17 ST UN 11/2/2015 

10 4:36.12 Jhong, Christopher 15 PC UN 11/2/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:32.21 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/12/2015 
2 4:32.60 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
3 4:33.82 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/12/2015 
4 4:34.23 Alkan, Samet 17 MD UN 11/12/2015 
5 4:36.19 Cadigan, Billy 17 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
6 4:38.50 Tarter, Sam 17 PV NCAP 11/12/2015 
7 4:49.84 Valedon, Brian 17 CT RAC 10/17/2015 
8 4:50.23 Huang, James 16 CT UN 10/17/2015 
9 4:50.92 Bornstein, Aj 15 CT RAC 11/12/2015 

10 5:00.62 North, Dylan 17 MA YY 10/17/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:34.55 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/12/2015 
2 4:48.81 Delakis, Paul 17 WI ECY 11/12/2015 
3 5:05.43 Kratky, Cameron 14 OZ RSCA 11/6/2015 
4 5:06.32 Ripp, Conner 17 OZ RSCA 11/6/2015 
       
       
       
       
       
       

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 4:18.63 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/2/2015 
2 4:33.90 Durmer, Jeffrey 16 GA DYNA 11/12/2015 
3 4:35.79 Yeager, Chris 17 ST UN 11/2/2015 
4 4:40.73 Vines, Braden 15 WT COM 11/12/2015 
5 4:41.23 Brettmann, William 18 ST AAAA 11/6/2015 
6 4:41.93 Forsyth, David 15 ST WAVE 11/6/2015 
7 4:43.31 Balogh, Brennan 18 FL UN 10/30/2015 
8 4:43.81 Sweetser, True 18 FL GSC 11/12/2015 
9 4:46.09 Long, Bryar 18 SE TNAQ 11/12/2015 

10 4:47.86 Bell, Liam 15 GA DYNA 11/12/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 4:33.30 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/2/2015 
2 4:36.12 Jhong, Christopher 15 PC UN 11/2/2015 
3 4:37.54 Rowan, Weston 15 CA SCAT 11/7/2015 
4 4:37.58 Yos, Danny 17 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
5 4:38.88 Forker, Shane 17 CA MVN 11/12/2015 
6 4:39.65 Nelson, Zachary 17 CA GWSC 11/7/2015 
7 4:39.85 Vargas, Kevin 14 CA RMDA 11/7/2015 
8 4:40.10 Lamar, Simon 15 CA FAST 11/7/2015 
9 4:40.85 Spitser, Jack 18 SI BFST 11/7/2015 

10 4:41.00 Mefford, Bryce 17 SN UN 11/6/2015 

 
OPEN 

400 M I.M. 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 4:18.50 Kalisz, Chase 21 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
2 4:18.58 Meyer, Michael 23 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
3 4:18.63 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/2/2015 
4 4:21.01 Clary, Tyler 26 NC MAC 11/12/2015 
5 4:23.89 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ PUST 11/12/2015 
6 4:25.32 Litherland, Jay 20 GA UN 10/30/2015 
7 4:25.93 Rousseau, Sebastien 25 FL GSC 11/12/2015 
8 4:26.24 Maly, Jacub 23 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 
8 4:26.24 Whitaker, Kyle 24 MI CW 11/12/2015 

10 4:27.29 Wallace, Dan 22 FL GSC 11/12/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:18.50 Kalisz, Chase 21 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 
2 4:23.89 Okubo, Corey 20 NJ PUST 11/12/2015 
3 4:27.63 Gemmell, Andrew 24 PV NCAP 11/12/2015 
4 4:32.21 Smith, Kieran 15 CT RAC 11/12/2015 
5 4:32.60 Miranda, Max 16 NE ABF 11/7/2015 
6 4:33.82 Fong, Zach 18 MA UN 11/12/2015 
7 4:34.23 Alkan, Samet 17 MD UN 11/12/2015 
8 4:35.55 Ornek, Alpkan 20 MD UN 11/12/2015 
9 4:36.19 Cadigan, Billy 17 MD NBAC 11/12/2015 

10 4:38.50 Tarter, Sam 17 PV NCAP 11/12/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:26.24 Maly, Jacub 23 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 
1 4:26.24 Whitaker, Kyle 24 MI CW 11/12/2015 
3 4:27.45 Jaeger, Connor 24 MI CW 11/12/2015 
4 4:28.10 Weiss, Michael 24 WI WA 11/12/2015 
5 4:29.44 Blanco, Guillermo 22 IN UN 11/12/2015 
6 4:31.34 Bushman, John 22 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 
7 4:34.55 Larson, Johnthomas 16 MN EDI 11/12/2015 
8 4:47.63 Zito, Nick 21 IL WEST 11/12/2015 
9 4:48.81 Delakis, Paul 17 WI ECY 11/12/2015 

10 4:49.30 Thielen, Jon 20 MN UOFM 11/12/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 4:18.63 Grieshop, Sean 16 ST UN 11/2/2015 
2 4:21.01 Clary, Tyler 26 NC MAC 11/12/2015 
3 4:25.32 Litherland, Jay 20 GA UN 10/30/2015 
4 4:25.93 Rousseau, Sebastien 25 FL GSC 11/12/2015 
5 4:27.29 Wallace, Dan 22 FL GSC 11/12/2015 
6 4:28.26 Tesone, Nolan 21 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
7 4:29.10 Solaeche, Eduardo 21 FL GSC 11/12/2015 
8 4:29.76 Massey, Ryan 20 KY UOFL 11/12/2015 
9 4:31.57 Omana, Carlos 22 FL GSC 11/12/2015 

10 4:33.56 Blazevski, Marko 23 NC MAC 11/12/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 4:18.58 Meyer, Michael 23 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
2 4:33.30 Houck, Logan 18 CA UN 11/2/2015 
3 4:33.75 O'Connor, Daniel 23 CA MVN 11/12/2015 
4 4:35.00 Hernandez, Gabriel 22 CA GWSC 11/7/2015 
5 4:36.12 Jhong, Christopher 15 PC UN 11/2/2015 
6 4:37.54 Rowan, Weston 15 CA SCAT 11/7/2015 
7 4:37.58 Yos, Danny 17 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
8 4:38.88 Forker, Shane 17 CA MVN 11/12/2015 
9 4:39.54 Alentado, Jason 21 AZ UN 11/15/2015 

10 4:39.65 Nelson, Zachary 17 CA GWSC 11/7/2015 
 


